

COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO PROBATION DEPARTMENT

Robert B. Reyes Chief Probation Officer

Juvenile Justice Realignment Subcommittee Meeting

MEETING CANCELED

Tuesday, June 21st, at 2:30 PM

The Juvenile Justice Realignment Subcommittee (JJRS) is an advisory body required by Welfare and Institutions Code section 1995(a) and tasked with developing a plan describing the facilities, programs, placements, services, supervision, and reentry strategies for youth who would have formerly been eligible for commitment to the Division of Juvenile Justice. The JJRS Meeting is open to the public and will be held at the County of San Luis Obispo Probation Department Main Office at 1730 Bishop Street, San Luis Obispo. Should you require special accommodations or more information about accessibility, please contact Maria Woodworth at (805) 781-5370.

Agenda

- I. Welcome and New Member Introductions
- II. Public Comment
- III. JJRS and Juvenile Justice Block Grant Annual Plan Refresher
- IV. Seeking Opportunity and Achieving Reentry (SOAR) Program Update
- V. Office of Youth and Community Restoration Update
- VI. Review of JJCC/JJRS Bylaws
- VII. Juvenile Justice Block Grant Annual Plan Update/Discussion
- VIII. Wrap Up and Next Steps